

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department**

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Sub:

Ref:

Appointment of Assistant Professors in Economics in Higher Education Department. Letter No.PSC/DR/Asstt. Prof/Economics/13-14 dated 19-05-2017 from J&K,

Commission, Srinagar.

Service

Government Order No. 302 -HE of 2017.

Dated: 31 -05- 2017.

As recommended by J&K Public Service Commission, sanction is hereby accorded to appointment of following candidates as Assistant Professors (Economics) on regular temporary basis, in pay scale of Rs.15,600-39,100 with AGP of Rs.6000/- in Higher Education Department.

SNo.	Name	S/O, D/o, W/o	Address	Category
1	Safeer Mukhtar	Mohd Mukhtar Bhat	R/o Dangerpora, Sopore, Tehsil Sopore, Distt. Baramulla.	Open
2	Arif Billah Dar	Abdul Gani Dar	R/o Malangpora, Tehsil Awantipora, Distt. Pulwama	Open
3	Malik Yasir Ahmad	Malik Ghulam Mustafa	R/o Malikpora Verinag, Distt. Anantnag	Open
4	Irshad Ahmad Sheikh	Hamidullah Sheikh	R/o & P/o Tarigam, Tehsil & Distt. Kulgam	Open
5	Shahnaz Gul	Gh Mohd Dar	R/o Garden Lane Colony, Chanapora, H.No.119, Srinagar.	Open
6	Sartaj Rasool Rather	Gh Rasool Rather	R/o Chandpora, Kanelwon, Bijbehara, Anantnag	Open
7	Javid Ahmad Dar	Mohd Ashraf Dar	R/o Mir Gund, Khoad Khanabal Anantnag	Open
8	Showkat Rashid	Ab Rashid Shah	R/o Kadgam imamsahib Shopian	Open
9	Syed Azhara Yaqoob	Mohammad Yaqoob Shah	Nazneen Pora, Distt. Shopian.	Open
10	Manzoor Ahmad Hajam	Mohd Ismail Hajam	R/o Naina (Batpora), Tehsil Awantipora, Distt. Pulwama P/o Bijbehara	Open
11	Tasvir Ahmad Bhat	Ali Mohd Bhat	R/o Khag Badgam	Open
12	Nida Tahir	Molvi Tahir Ahmad	R/o Hamambal Khawaja Bazar, Srinagar P/o S.R. Gunj.	Open
13	Mujeeb Hussain Gattoo	Mohammad Hussain	R/o New Colony Bijbehara, Near Gazi Masjid, Anantnag.	Open
14	Mudasir Ahmad Dar	Gh Hassan Dar	R/o Pombay P/o Gopalpora (D.H. Pora), Tehsil & Distt. Kulgam.	Open
15	Riyaz Ahmed Kutchy	'Ali Mohd Kutchy	R/o Sumbal IN Drakoot, Sonawari, Bandipora.	Open
16	Fayaz Ahmad Bhat	Mohad Maqbool Bhat	R/o Buttangan Khag, Budgm.	Open
17	Tawheed Yousuf	Mohd Yousuf Dodoo	R/o Hyder Colony, Daga Kadal, Awanta Bhawan, Soura, Srinagar	Open
18	Irfan Yousf	Mohamad Yousf Rather	R/o Shumlaran Baramulla.	Open
19	Sajad Hussain Rather	Abdul Samad Rather	R/o Aripanthan, P/o Maga, Distt. Budgam, Tehsil Beerwah.	Open
20	Zahid Gulzar Rather	Gulzar Ahmad Rather	R/o Chandpora, Kanelwon, Bijbehara, Anantnag.	Open
21	Rajni Sharma	Bodh Raj Sharma	R/o Shiva Nagar, Kathua, Near Shiv Public School, Kathua.	Open
22	Shahla Ayoub	Mohd Ayoub Wani	R/o Gadood Bagh, Chandpora, Habba Kadal, Srinagar.	Open

23	Neha Bandral	Sh Dhrub Singh	VPO Katli, Tehsil Hiranagar, Distt. Kathua	Open
24	Rana Ravinder Singh	CS Rana	H.No.28, Sector 1-A, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu.	Open
25	Gowher Ahmad Malik	Abdul Majeed Malik	R/O Lisser Chowlgm, Kokernag, Anantnag.	RBA
26	Muzamil Jan	Gh Hassan Pahalwan	R/o Chandrigam Tehsil Pahalgam Distt. Anantnag	RBA
27	Hilal Ahmad Mir	Ghulam Ahmad Mir	R/o Dardsun Reshigund, Block Kralpora Distt & Tehsil Kupwara.	RBA
28	Mohd Saleem	Abdul Kabir Malik	P/o Bhagwah, Tehsil & Distt. Doda.	RBA
29	Majid Gani Zargar	Abdul Gni Zargar	Village Chilly Bala, Post Office Thathri, Tehsil Bhalessa (Gandoh), Distt. Doda	RBA
30	Syed Kazim Ali Shah	Syed Mohd Ali shah	Village Bagla Near Jamia Masjid, Tehsil & Distt. Doda	RBA
31	Tawseef Ahmad Malik	Bashir Ahmad Malik	R/o Village Largam, Tehsil & Distt. Shopian	RBA
32	Rouf Ahmad Malik	Mohamad Amin Malik	Lisser Chawalgam, Tehsil Kolernag, Distt. Anantnag.	RBA
33	Ajaz Ahmed	Fareed Ahmed	R/o Kabbi BPO Gandhari, Tehsil Rmaban Distt. Rambn.	RBA
34	Esarul Ayub	Mohd Ayub Giri	H.No.38/C, Sector A/2, Lakshipuram, Chinnore, Jammu	RBA
35	Haroon Rashid	Abdul Rashid	R/o Dandote P/o Budhal, Tehsil Kotarnaka, Distt. Rajouri.	RBA
36	Mohd Rafi Hajam	Gh Hassan Hajam	R/o Dahama, Padder Fund, Villagam, Handwara, Kupwara	RBA
37	Sham Lal	Paras Ram	R/o Godher Khalsa P/o Bhambla Tehsil & Distt. Reasi.	S.C.
38	Chinky Sangral	Manish Kumar	Village Katli p/o Diani Tehsil & Distt. Samba	S.C.
39	Amit Kumar	Naib Chand	R/o Bhadrot, BPO Saringal, Tehsil Bhaderwah Distt. Doda.	S.C.
40	Naresh Kumar	Singo Ram	R/o Shahzadur, P/o Ramgarh, Tehsil & Distt. Samba	S.C.
41	Shahid Zafar	Mohd Abdulla	R/o Village Kalai Tehsil Haveli Distt. Poonch.	S.T.
42	Mussarat Chowdhary	Nasir Ali	Village Kot Mohra Tawa, p/o KOT (Bhalwal) Tehsil & Distt. Jammu	S.T.
43	Stanzin Padma	Tsering Angchuk	R/O Thoksa Ankchuk House Near Shambala, Hotel Skara, Leh Ladakh	S.T.
44	Zaheer Abass	Ghulam Mohi UI Din	R/o Jandi Dhara P/o Chakli Bgla Tehsil & Distt. Rajouri.	S.T.
45	Mohd Qayoom	Mohd Sharif	Village Jamola Tehsil kotranka (Budhl), Distt. Rajouri.	S.T.
46	Parvaiz Hussain	Noor Hussain	R/o Bhatidhar P/o Bhatidhar Tehsil Mendhar Distt. Poonch	ALC
47	Tabarak Amin Khan	Mohd Amin Khan	R/o Dhargloom Tehsil Menmdhar Distt. Poonch	ALC

Candidates hailing from Kashmir Division shall report to Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar and candidates hailing from Jammu Division shall report to Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu.

Their appointment shall be subject to following conditions:

- a. appointees shall, at the time of joining, produce following testimonials in original to be verified by the Principal concerned before formally allowing them to join:
 - i. Permanent Resident Certificate.
 - ii. Date of Birth Certificate.
 - iii. Qualification Certificates i. e. NET/SLET/Ph.D.
 - iv. A certificate from the Director Employment that the candidate has liquidated the loan, if he/she taken.



b. Appointees shall be on probation for a period of two years.

c. They will report to Principal concerned within a period of 21 days from date of issue of this order failing which their appointment will be deemed to have been cancelled without any notice.

- d. Salary of the appointees will be drawn only after a satisfactory report about their character and antecedents is received from Addl. Director General CID to whom a reference will be made on the prescribed declaration form of the candidate or a certificate of being already in Government service. In case any adverse report is received the appointment (s) will be deemed cancelled without any notice.
- e. If on verification, at any time, the certificates produced by the appointees prove fake or forged, their appointment shall be treated as cancelled ab-initio.
- f. The appointments will also be subject to the outcome of the writ petitions, if any are pending in the Hon'ble High Court of J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department

Dated: 31 -05- 2017.

No:HE-CollApptt./A.P/Economics/2017. Copy to the:

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Secretary, J&K, Public Service Commission, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 5. Nodal Principal Kashmir/Jammu shall organize four week induction programme in the respective College of Education for the newly appointed Assistant Professors after their joining. The induction training programme should be intended at orienting candidates towards the latest course curriculum needs in the subject and general acquaintance to recent reorientation of College Education towards the goal of making students self enabled, skilled and employable graduates.

6. Principal, Govt. College of Education, Srinagar/Jammu.

7. OSD to the (HEM) for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.

8. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.

9. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.

10. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government
Higher Education Department

Higher Education Depart